William Peace (5-10,3-6 USA South) -vs- Meredith (5-10,3-6 USA South)

01/14/24 at Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

Date: 01/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g:dg;ggfi"m William Peace 14] 18] 19| 17| 68

Site: Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC Meredith 23 16 12 26 77

Referees: Cheron Keita, Ashley King, Chris .

William Peace 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Ellison,Tanaesha * 37 12-17 2-4 7-12 3-9 12 3 7 8 2 7 33

05 Smiley,Nautica - 40 7-21 1-7 4-6 6-1 7 3 4 1 0 1 19

20 Lewis,Hannah * 38 3-12 2-9 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 4 0 0 9

02 Baker,Ja'Naisja - 31 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 2

03 Prim,Zia * 24  0-1 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

12 Woodruff,Allye 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 3

14  Blackburn,Brittany 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 o 2 0 1 1 2 2

00 Daye,Brene'a 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0O 0 O 0 O

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 o0
Totals - 200 25-63 6-26 12-22 13-13 26 18 13 18 3 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-7 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 6-26 23.1% 12-22 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Meredith 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Wade,Rylie * 19 7-10 0-0 0-0 8-2 10 5 0 2 0 0 14

13  Carriere,Piper & 26 2-5 0-1 8-8 0-3 3 3 3 5 0 2 12

34 Ray,Danika * 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 8

23 Morgan,De'ja & 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 1 6

05 Jones,Barresha * 29 2-7 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 5

14 Lodge,Emma 20 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 9

25 Beam,Marlee 24  4-9 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 1 1 0 0 8

03 Wade,Skyler 19 3-5 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 3 0 4 0 2 8

21  Hawkins,Danae 17 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5

24  Bellamy,Morgan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

10 Bethea,Paris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 2-6 13-15 19-26 45 18 8 21 1 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 0-0 0.00% 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-1 0.00 % 10-10 100.00 %

Total 31-65 47.7 % 2-6 33.3% 13-15 86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Points off Turnovers: 18

Points in the Paint: 54

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA 09:54
09:54 STEAL by CARRIERE,PIPER
09:34 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PRIM,ZIA 09:33
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 09:33
TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA 09:19
09:19 STEAL by RAY,DANIKA
09:00 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER
GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint) 08:46 2-4 H2
ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA --
08:34 MISS JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,NAUTICA --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE
08:03 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
FOUL by ELLISON,TANAESHA 07:54
TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA 07:54
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 07:54
SUB IN by PRIM,ZIA 07:54
07:41 TURNOVER by RAY,DANIKA
STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by ELLISON,TANAESHA 07:30 5-6 H1
ASSIST by SMILEY,NAUTICA ==
07:12 MISS LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
07:08 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint) 06:46
06:46 BLOCK by MORGAN,DE'JA
== REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE
06:29 MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,TANAESHA ==
GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,TANAESHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:23 7-8 H1
06:04 MISS JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
06:00 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA 05:48
== REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER
05:36 7-12 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER
FOUL by PRIM,ZIA 05:36
05:36 7-13 H6 GOOD FT by JONES,BARRESHA
FOUL by ELLISON,TANAESHA 05:25
TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA 05:25
05:10 7-15 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)
04:53 FOUL by RAY,DANIKA
SUB OUT by PRIM,ZIA 04:53
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISJA 04:53
SUB IN by DAYE,BRENE'A 04:53
MISS JUMPER by ELLISON, TANAESHA(in the paint) 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
04:53 MISS LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,DANIKA
04:53 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL by WADE,RYLIE
MISS FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA 04:10



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH
ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA

FOUL by LEWIS,HANNAH
TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH

BLOCK by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by DAYE,BRENE'A
SUB IN by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA
MISS FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA

MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA

MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON, TANAESHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

VISITORS: William Peace

04:10 8-17
03:50

03:47
03:43 8-19
03:20 11-19

03:00
02:56 11-21
02:49
02:42
02:42
02:29
02:29
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:02
02:02 12-21
02:02
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:31

01:16

01:11

00:50 12-23

00:30

00:08
00:08

00:02 14-23

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H9

H11
H8

H 10

H9

H11

H9

MISS LAYUP by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BARRESHA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN, DE'JA

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)
FOUL by MORGAN,DE'JA

MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
FOUL by RAY,DANIKA
TURNOVER by RAY,DANIKA
SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA

SUB IN by BEAM,MARLEE

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE
SUB IN by WADE,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN, DE'JA
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,DE'JA

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
TURNOVER by WADE,SKYLER

HOME TEAM: Meredith

SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
SUB IN by PRIM,ZIA
TURNOVER by ELLISON, TANAESHA

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,ZIA
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:35

09:30

09:22

09:03
08:46 16-23

H7

STEAL by WADE,SKYLER

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADE,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER



ASSIST by SMILEY,NAUTICA

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA

GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA
GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JA'NAISIA

REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA

MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA

GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)

STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA

FOUL by PRIM,ZIA

TURNOVER by SMILEY,NAUTICA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH

TURNOVER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON, TANAESHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA

GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMILEY,NAUTICA

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,ZIA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,HANNAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

07:28

07:14

07:11
07:08
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:56
06:56
06:50
06:48
06:31
06:06
05:56
05:38

05:18
05:10
05:02
04:52
04:52

04:48
04:30

04:11

03:57

03:50
03:26
03:08

02:51

02:32
02:18
02:03
01:42
01:41

17-23
18-23

20-23

20-25

20-27

22-27
22-29

24-29

24-32
26-32

26-34

26-37

H 6
H5

H3

H5

H7

H5
H7

H5

H8
H6

H8

H11

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DE"'JA
SUB IN by LODGE,EMMA

SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WADE,SKYLER
SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA
TURNOVER by LODGE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA

GOOD JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAY,DANIKA

GOOD JUMPER by LODGE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEAM,MARLEE

TURNOVER by JONES,BARRESHA

TURNOVER by LODGE,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LODGE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS JUMPER by LODGE,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,DANAE

MISS LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BARRESHA
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
GOOD 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA



SUB OUT by LEWIS,HANNAH
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA

GOOD FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA
GOOD FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA

SUB OUT by PRIM,ZIA
SUB IN by LEWIS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA
GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA

VISITORS: William Peace

28-37

28-39

29-39
30-39

31-39
32-39

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H8
H7

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by LODGE,EMMA
SUB IN by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

GOOD JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
FOUL by RAY,DANIKA

SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA

SUB IN by WADE,SKYLER

FOUL by WADE,SKYLER
TURNOVER by WADE,SKYLER

FOUL by WADE,SKYLER

HOME TEAM: Meredith

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH

BLOCK by ELLISON,TANAESHA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,JA'NAISJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA

FOUL by SMILEY,NAUTICA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON, TANAESHA(in the paint)

STEAL by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,HANNAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ELLISON,TANAESHA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:29
09:10
09:10

09:03

08:56
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:43
08:43
08:34
08:21
08:21
08:11
08:06
07:50

07:36

07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32

32-41

34-41

36-41

H9

H7

H5

SUB OUT by WADE,SKYLER

SUB OUT by BETHEA,PARIS

SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE

SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER

GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

STEAL by JONES,BARRESHA

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by WADE,RYLIE

TURNOVER by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by MORGAN,DE'JA



SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISJA
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
REBOUND OFF by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
TURNOVER by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

FOUL by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELLISON,TANAESHA

BLOCK by ELLISON,TANAESHA

MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,TANAESHA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELLISON, TANAESHA
SUB IN by BAKER,JA'NAISJA
MISS FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA

STEAL by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
ASSIST by BAKER,JA'NAISJA
FOUL by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA

STEAL by SMILEY,NAUTICA

SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISIA

SUB IN by ELLISON,TANAESHA

MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON, TANAESHA

07:32
07:32
07:13 36-43
06:59
06:47
06:47
06:28
06:14
06:14
05:56
05:47
05:47
05:47 37-43
05:47
05:47
05:28

05:21
05:17
05:17
05:06 37-45
04:59
04:56 39-45
04:40
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31 40-45
04:21
04:15
04:15
04:06 43-45
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48

03:48

03:36
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:02

02:58 45-45

H7

H6

H8

H 6

H5

H2

GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,DE'JA
TURNOVER by WADE,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE

SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,DANAE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BEAM,MARLEE
GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

FOUL by RAY,DANIKA

SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA
SUB IN by WADE,SKYLER

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN, DE'JA
TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

SUB OUT by MORGAN,DE"'JA
SUB IN by LODGE,EMMA
MISS FT by WADE,SKYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WADE,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
TURNOVER by JONES,BARRESHA



GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON, TANAESHA

GOOII)) JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA

STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA
MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALLYE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,BRITTANY
SUB IN by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

SUB IN by PRIM,ZIA

TURNOVER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

TURNOVER by ELLISON,TANAESHA

FOUL by SMILEY,NAUTICA

MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,TANAESHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

02:43

02:40
02:27
02:11

02:04
01:40
01:40
01:33
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:16
01:04
00:55
00:55
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:16

00:07

00:02

4th Play By Play

45-47
47-47

49-47

49-49

49-50
49-51

51-51

H2

V2

H1
H 2

MISS 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by WADE,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE

SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER

GOOD JUMPER by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by WADE,SKYLER
TURNOVER by WADE,SKYLER

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA

SUB IN by BELLAMY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by LODGE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADE,SKYLER

GOOD FT by WADE,SKYLER
GOOD FT by WADE,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,TANAESHA ==
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,TANAESHA ==
GOOD JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA 09:36 53-51 V2
ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA ==
09:19 53-53 GOOD JUMPER by LODGE,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA 09:04 55-53 V2
08:36 TURNOVER by BELLAMY,MORGAN
STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA 08:36
08:32 FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER
MISS FT by ELLISON, TANAESHA(fastbreak) 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLISON, TANAESHA(fastbreak) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
08:03 55-55 GOOD JUMPER by LODGE,EMMA
-- ASSIST by BEAM,MARLEE
FOUL by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:48
TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:48
FOUL by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:38



07:38 SUB OUT by BEAM,MARLEE

07:38 SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE
07:26 MISS 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:07
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,TANAESHA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA 07:00 58-55 V3
ASSIST by ELLISON,TANAESHA --
FOUL by BAKER,JA'NAISJA 06:45
06:38 58-57 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH 06:18
06:18 STEAL by CARRIERE,PIPER
06:04 58-59 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LODGE,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,NAUTICA 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,MORGAN
05:29 TURNOVER by WADE,SKYLER
05:09 FOUL by BELLAMY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by BAKER,JA'NAISIA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
FOUL by PRIM,ZIA 04:35
04:35 58-60 H2 GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER
04:35 58-61 H3 GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB OUT by ELLISON, TANAESHA 04:23
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 04:23
MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,NAUTICA 04:13
= REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
03:56 58-63 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH 03:42 61-63 H?2

ASSIST by BAKER,JA'NAISIA =
03:23 MISS LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
03:19 61-65 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRIM,ZIA 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER
02:30 MISS LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
02:26 61-67 H6 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

02:16 FOUL by LODGE,EMMA
SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISIA 02:16
SUB IN by ELLISON,TANAESHA 02:16
GOOD FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA 02:16 62-67 H5
MISS FT by SMILEY,NAUTICA 02:16

= REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER

01:48 TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER
STEAL by ELLISON,TANAESHA 01:48
TURNOVER by ELLISON, TANAESHA 01:46

01:40 MISS JUMPER by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE
01:36 62-69 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH 01:30
REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,NAUTICA -

01:27 FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER
MISS FT by PRIM,ZIA 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PRIM,ZIA 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
00:56 TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:56
MISS JUMPER by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 00:54

REBOUND OFF by PRIM,ZIA --



MISS FT by LEWIS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by SMILEY,NAUTICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,TANAESHA(in the paint)
FOUL by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH

FOUL by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

GOOD 3PTR by ELLISON, TANAESHA

ASSIST by SMILEY,NAUTICA
FOUL by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,TANAESHA

00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49

00:49
00:48
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:41
00:40

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

38
38
38
37
24
24
19
19
19
12

05
05
05
01

63-69

63-70

63-71

65-71

65-72
65-73

65-74
65-75
68-75

68-76
68-77

H6

H7

H8

H6

H7
H8

H9
H 10
H7

H8
H9

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE
SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE
SUB IN by MORGAN,DE'JA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)

STEAL by WADE,SKYLER

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MORGAN,DE'JA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MORGAN,DE'JA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



